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Pine-Apples in Tripura

~ 39. Shri Biron Dutt: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased ko state the quantity of pine-apples produced ?in Tripura during the 1954-1955 eason

The Minister of Food and Agri-

ulture (Shri A. P. Jain). It is estimated

Jthat 60,00,000 pine-apples were produced dn Tripura during 1954-55 season.

Import of Chickens

40 Shril. Eacharan: Will the Minis-
3.:;: of Food and Agriculture bg pleased to state; .

.(a) th-c number and varieties of chickens imported so far for poultry farming in India ;

. (b) the names of the countries from mhich they have been i.nported;

(c) the dpricc: paid per pair of each ‘variety; an

. (d) the basis on which they have been distributed and to how many
Centres ?

The Minister of Food and Agri-
ulture (ShriA. P.Jain). (a) None.

(b) to (d). Do not arise.
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New Alrcrafis

- 42 Sardar Iqbal Singh : Will the éthstct of Communications be pleased
0 state: -

(8) the number, type and capacity of new aircrafts. imported for the two Air Corporations in 1955 so far; and

.

(b) the cost offthese aircrafts ?

‘i“he Deputy Minister of Communications (Shri Raj Bahadur): (a) and
(L) : I lay on the Table of the Lok Sabha a statement giving the required information.
[See Apperdix annexure No. 33].

Medical Colleges

44 Shri T. B. Vittal Rao: Will the Ministcr of Health be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. sc1 on the 29th November, 1954 and state:

(a) the number of new Medicai Colleges opcned so. far during the year
1955-56;

(b) the capacity of these colleges;
and |
(c) the further Fsteps Government propose to take .0 augment the capacity of the Medical Colleges ?

The Minister of Health (Rajkumari
Amrit Kaur): (8) Two.
" (b) Medical College, Bhopal 50
Medical College Jamnagar. * 60

II0

(c) Proposals have been included in the Second Five Year Plan for augmenting the capacity of the existing Medical Colleges and for opening new ones. .

B.C.G. Vaccination

45. Shri Ram Dass: Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of B.C.G. injections'given to School children in 1953-54 and in ‘1955 (upto May), and

(b) the number of B.C.G. injections given to the general Ypublic other than school children, during the above period ?

The Minister of Health (Rajkumari
Amrit Kaur): (8) and (b). No statistics are available separately for school children and for the general population. The total number of persons vaccinated during the years 1953 to 1955is as follows:

1953— 3,856,778

1954— 6,555,431

1955— 3,671,639
(up to May).

